Michael and Sharon Hartman 1650 Primrose Lane Dauphin, PA 17018 Tel Numbers (717) 921-8708 and (717) 315-9473 Email: angelgah@comcast.net

October 25, 2023

Honorable Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RCND PLIC SEC BUR NCT 30 2023 AM10:57

Re: Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. C-2019-3008272

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Your Complainant will be out of town in a remote area for the next 10 days. I do not anticipate internet service at my destination.

Accordingly, your Complainant respectfully requests a 10-day extension to file a Reply to PPL Exceptions on or before November 12, 2023.

A copy of this request has been served on the parties as indicated on the enclosed Certificate

of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Michael Hartman /s/ Sharon Hartman Complainant

Certificate of Service

October 25, 2023 Secretary PA Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room – N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Subject: C-2019-3008272 Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL

Complainant's Reply to Exceptions submitted by Respondent PPL re: Honorable Steven Haas's October 3, 2023 Initial Decision

Dear Secretary,

I hereby certify that on October 25, 2023, I served a true copy of the Complainant's request for a 10-day extension to submit Reply Exceptions upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party) via email.

Honorable Steven Haas Administrative Law Judge PA Public Utility Commission <u>sthaas@pa.gov</u>

Devin Ryan, Esquire Nicholas Stobbe, Esquire Post and Schell <u>dryan@postschell.com</u> <u>nstobbe@postschell.com</u>

Which Herti-Sharen Z. Nait

Michael Hartman 1650 Primroze Lane Dauphin, PA 17018 C 2019-3008272

Honokable Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary, PUC Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street HARRIS burg, PA 17120 17120-021199